

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO.10383/2011 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2438 OF 2010

BIJENDER @ MANDAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP.NO. 10383 OF 2011, has been filed in
Crl.A.No.2438 of 2010, for grant of bail during the
pendency of the appeal. It has been submitted
that of the two convicted persons, Subhash @
Dhillu, was granted bail by this Court on 4th
February, 2011, in Crl.A.No.1375 of 2010. Since
the role assigned to both the appellants are the
same, the appellant's prayer for bail in this matter
is also allowed.

Let the appellant, Bijender @ Mandar, be
released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial
court, with such conditions, as may be felt
necessary to ensure his presence at the time of
hearing of the appeal.

The CRLMP. stands disposed of.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar